

Senate File 2331

H-8244

- 1 Amend Senate File 2331, as amended, passed, and reprinted by  
2 the Senate, as follows:
- 3 1. Page 2, line 2, before <For> by inserting <1.>
  - 4 2. Page 2, line 8, by striking <1.> and inserting <~~1.~~ a.>
  - 5 3. Page 2, line 12, by striking <2.> and inserting <~~2.~~ b.>
  - 6 4. Page 2, line 15, by striking <3.> and inserting <~~3.~~ c.>
  - 7 5. Page 2, line 19, by striking <4.> and inserting <~~4.~~ d.>
  - 8 6. Page 2, line 21, by striking <5.> and inserting <e.>
  - 9 7. Page 2, line 23, by striking <a.> and inserting <(1)>
  - 10 8. Page 2, line 27, by striking <b.> and inserting <(2)>
  - 11 9. Page 2, line 31, by striking <6.> and inserting <f.>
  - 12 10. Page 3, line 4, by striking <7.> and inserting <g.>
  - 13 11. Page 3, lines 8 and 9, by striking <cost, and within  
14 seventy-two hours of receipt of the notice or report of  
15 proceedings> and inserting <cost>
  - 16 12. Page 3, after line 9 by inserting:  
17 <2. If no newspaper meeting the requirements of subsection  
18 1, paragraphs "a" through "d", is published in the jurisdiction  
19 of a governmental entity, the governmental entity may satisfy  
20 public notice requirements through publication in a newspaper  
21 meeting the requirements of subsection 1, paragraphs "a"  
22 and "c", and on the statewide public notice internet site  
23 established pursuant to section 618.3A, if such an internet  
24 site exists.>
  - 25 13. Page 3, line 32, after <notifications.> by inserting  
26 <Notwithstanding paragraph "a", if the service provider for the  
27 statewide public notice internet site charges a fee to provide  
28 subscription services, the statewide public notice internet  
29 site may charge a fee to an individual subscriber in an amount  
30 not to exceed the cost of providing the subscription to the  
31 subscriber.>
  - 32 14. By striking page 3, line 33, through page 4, line 8.
  - 33 15. Page 4, line 15, by striking <publishing> and inserting  
34 <posting>
  - 35 16. Page 4, line 21, by striking <publish> and inserting

- 1 <post>
- 2 17. Page 4, line 23, by striking <publish> and inserting
- 3 <post>
- 4 18. Page 6, line 7, by striking <published> and inserting
- 5 <posted>
- 6 19. Page 6, line 8, by striking <and> and inserting <, on
- 7 the official internet site of>
- 8 20. Page 6, line 9, after <person> by inserting <, and on
- 9 the statewide public notice internet site established pursuant
- 10 to section 618.3A if such an internet site exists>
- 11 21. Page 6, by striking line 25.
- 12 22. By renumbering as necessary.

---

WULF of Black Hawk